

Press Information

1-22 2013

Company Name Keihin Corporation President Tsuneo Tanai

Code No. 7251 1st section Tokyo Stock Exchange

Keihin Announces Supplier Agreement with General Motors for Gaseous Fuel Vehicle Components

Keihin Corporation has been selected to develop and supply components for series of gaseous fuel engines to be produced by General Motors. This project is part of Keihin's ongoing program to lead the expanding world-wide market for gaseous fueled vehicles.

About Keihin North America

As a leading manufacturer of vehicle engine management and climate control systems, Keihin North America is focused on exceeding customer expectations while being a responsible corporate citizen. Keihin North America operates four manufacturing facilities in the United States (Greenfield, IN, Muncie, IN, Tarboro, NC and Capac, MI) and employs over 1,500 associates across all its U.S. locations. Keihin North America is a major supplier to Honda Motor Corporation. http://www.keihin-na.com/

For more information about this announcement contact:

Ed Flanagan, General Manager of Business Development, (317) 448-6762 Paul Rogers, Sr. Manager of Business Development, (414) 659-2070